GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Unrealized Gain/Loss

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

($690,718.72)

Beginning Balance $49,320,757.50 $44,264,498.37
Contributions $0.00 $2,834,953.10
Withdrawals ($350,000.00) ($350,000.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $36,924.37 $131,849.99
Administrative Expense ($674.21) ($3,809.49)
Investment Expense ($1,078.48) ($10,341.95)
Investment Manager Fees ($56.01) ($1,770.95)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($36,603.97)
Adjustment ($6,723.00) ($6,723.00)
Realized Gain/Loss ($33.16) $29,721.04

$1,456,625.15

$48,308,398.29

$48,308,398.29

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.12% 10/03/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $7,503.76 $436,065.39 Beginning Units 826.967 49,942.935
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 3,018.788
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (826.967) (52,961.723)
Transfers In/Out ($7,376.27) ($454,152.67) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $29.95 $552.40
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.731284
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($149.95) $14,051.89
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($7.49) $3,482.99

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10/14/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $49,313,253.74 $43,828,432.98 Beginning Units 4,946,125.542 4,621,370.824
Contributions $0.00 $2,861,900.50 Unit Purchases from Additions 751.086 328,265.842
Withdrawals ($350,000.00) ($350,000.00) Unit Sales from Withdrawals (35,929.708) (38,689.746)
Transfers In/Out $7,376.27 $427,205.27 Ending Units 4,910,946.920 4.910,946.920
Income $36,894.42 $131,297.59
Administrative Expense ($674.21) ($3,809.49)
Investment Expense ($1,078.48) ($10,341.95) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($56.01) ($1,770.95) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($36,603.97)
Adjustment ($6,723.00) ($6,723.00)
Realized Gain/Loss $116.79 $15,669.15
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($690,711.23) $1,453,142.16

Ending Balance $48,308,398.29 $48,308,398.29

Performance Summary:
GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A 9.75% 10/21/2022

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date
Transition Pool

05/25/2023
IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023
05/12/2023
05/25/2023

Settle Date

05/26/2023

05/01/2023
05/15/2023
05/26/2023

Description

Transfers Out

Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
Redemptions
Transfers In

Amount

(7,376.27)

(6,723.00)
(350,000.00)
7,376.27

Unit Value

8.919671

9.970076
9.927560
9.820810

Units

(826.9668)

(674.3178)
(35,255.3900)
751.0857
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