

# **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$49,320,757.50	\$44,264,498.37
Contributions	\$0.00	\$2,834,953.10
Withdrawals	(\$350,000.00)	(\$350,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$36,924.37	\$131,849.99
Administrative Expense	(\$674.21)	(\$3,809.49)
Investment Expense	(\$1,078.48)	(\$10,341.95)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$56.01)	(\$1,770.95)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$36,603.97)
Adjustment	(\$6,723.00)	(\$6,723.00)
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$33.16)	\$29,721.04
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$690,718.72)	\$1,456,625.15
Ending Balance	\$48,308,398.29	\$48,308,398.29

# **Performance Summary:**

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10.12%	10/03/2022

#### GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: Tra

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



## **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$7,503.76	\$436,065.39
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$7,376.27)	(\$454,152.67)
Income	\$29.95	\$552.40
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$149.95)	\$14,051.89
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$7.49)	\$3,482.99
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

## **Unit Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	826.967	49,942.935
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	3,018.788
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(826.967)	(52,961.723)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

# **Performance Summary:**

#### GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	10/14/2022

#### GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



## **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$49,313,253.74	\$43,828,432.98
Contributions	\$0.00	\$2,861,900.50
Withdrawals	(\$350,000.00)	(\$350,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$7,376.27	\$427,205.27
Income	\$36,894.42	\$131,297.59
Administrative Expense	(\$674.21)	(\$3,809.49)
Investment Expense	(\$1,078.48)	(\$10,341.95)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$56.01)	(\$1,770.95)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$36,603.97)
Adjustment	(\$6,723.00)	(\$6,723.00)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$116.79	\$15,669.15
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$690,711.23)	\$1,453,142.16
Ending Balance	\$48,308,398.29	\$48,308,398.29

## **Unit Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	4,946,125.542	4,621,370.824
Unit Purchases from Additions	751.086	328,265.842
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(35,929.708)	(38,689.746)
Ending Units	4,910,946.920	4,910,946.920
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

# **Performance Summary:**

#### GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9.75%	10/21/2022

### Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

### **GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE PENSION FUND**

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(7,376.27)	8.919671	(826.9668)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(6,723.00)	9.970076	(674.3178)
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(350,000.00)	9.927560	(35,255.3900)
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	7,376.27	9.820810	751.0857